

Joyful Response®

In grateful recognition of the abundant blessings bestowed upon me, I have joyfully presented my offering electronically.

Joyful Response[®] is a program offered by the Lutheran Church Extension Fund.



Joyful Response[®]

In grateful recognition of the abundant blessings bestowed upon me, I have joyfully presented my offering electronically.

Joyful Response® is a program offered by the Lutheran Church Extension Fund.



Joyful Response[®]

In grateful recognition of the abundant blessings bestowed upon me, I have joyfully presented my offering electronically.

Joyful Response[®] is a program offered by the Lutheran Church Extension Fund.



Joyful Response®

In grateful recognition of the abundant blessings bestowed upon me, I have joyfully presented my offering electronically.

Joyful Response® is a program offered by the Lutheran Church Extension Fund.



Joyful Response[®]

In grateful recognition of the abundant blessings bestowed upon me, I have joyfully presented my offering electronically.

Joyful Response[®] is a program offered by the Lutheran Church Extension Fund.



Joyful Response[®]

In grateful recognition of the abundant blessings bestowed upon me, I have joyfully presented my offering electronically.

Joyful Response® is a program offered by the Lutheran Church Extension Fund.



Joyful Response[®]

In grateful recognition of the abundant blessings bestowed upon me, I have joyfully presented my offering electronically.



Joyful Response[®]

In grateful recognition of the abundant blessings bestowed upon me, I have joyfully presented my offering electronically.

Joyful Response® is a program offered by the Lutheran Church Extension Fund. \$00552

Joyful Response® is a program offered by the Lutheran Church Extension Fund.

02/03/05